
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036216-2024 

Contract

CN240137 Cash Collection Service for LRA (ESPO
Framework 324F_24)

Kent County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036216

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b4f8  

Published 8 November 2024, 11:11am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent County Council

Invicta House

Maidstone

ME14 1XX

Contact

Mr Joseph Kay

Email

Joseph.Kay@kent.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036216-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036216-2024
mailto:Joseph.Kay@kent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kent.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CN240137 Cash Collection Service for LRA (ESPO Framework 324F_24)

Reference number

DN740162

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60161000 - Parcel transport services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Kent County Council bank with Natwest and over recent years the number of there branches
has reduced with more closures expected in the coming years.

Therefore Kent Libraries, Registries and Archives (LRA) require a cash collection service to
collect and deposit cash and cheques from nine LRA sites where there is no option to pay
directly into a bank or post office.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £7,282.80

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Kent County Council (KCC) used a further-competition via ESPO Framework "324F_24"
to invite all providers to participate in the Further Competition exercise.

All Service Providers on Lot 1 – "Cash/Valuables Collection and Civit Services from premises
or buildings" of the Framework, were invited to submit a tender. All tenders received (that
are compliant i.e. submitted in accordance with the tendering instructions) were evaluated in
accordance with the advertised evaluation criteria as set out in the invitation to tender
document.

This exercise was undertaken to satisfy the requirement for a total of 14 cash collections
across 9 Kent LRA sites per month. Due to the rate at which banks are closing in local area,
the KCC required a reliable service provider who could adapt to changes to the frequency
and location of collections.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated within
the procurement documents. / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The Kent County Council (KCC) ran a mini-competition via ESPO Framework "324F_24" to
invite all providers on the Framework to participate.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CN240137 Cash Collection Service (ESPO Framework 324F_24)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 6 to 6

Security Plus Limited

Tolerant House

Stoke on Trent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,282.80

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kent County Council

Maidstone

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T07:05:18+0100
	TCPDF




